## Port of Skamania County RESOLUTION 8-2021

THE PORT OF SKAMANIA EXECUT	COMMISSIONERS OF THE PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY_AUTHORIZING IVE DIRECTOR TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ROVIDE THE PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY BANKING SERVICES.
WHEREAS, the Port of Skaman disbursement, and safekeeping of	ia County uses a wide variety of banking services for the deposit, of public monies; and
necessitate the reevaluation o	issioners acknowledges that prudent procurement practices f banking services on a periodic basis and that changes in practices and banking industry structure offer opportunities to costs; and
	ia issued an Request for Proposal (RFP) for banking services and als which were evaluated by; and
WHEREAS, it is the recommend of Skamania's primary banking in	dation that Bank be retained as the Port nstitution;
-	<b>OLVED</b> that the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Skamania by authorize the Port Executive Director to sign an Agreement with Bank.
PASSED IN SESSION THIS 20th	day of July, 2021
APPROVED BY:	PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	Commissioner Ray Broughton (District 1)
	Commissioner Jennifer Taylor (District 2)
ATTEST:	Commissioner Todd Kingston (District 3)
Pat Albaugh, Executive Director	<del></del>